issued or outstanding, pro forma
and pro forma as adjusted     59,973    —    — 

 

Series G convertible preferred stock:
11,000 shares authorized, 11,000
shares issued and outstanding,
actual; no shares authorized,
issued or outstanding, pro forma
and pro forma as adjusted

    76,949    —    — 
  Total convertible preferred stock     268,220    —    — 
  Stockholders' deficit:                    
Common stock, $0.01 par value per
share: 138,500 shares authorized,
11,414 shares issued and

4/15/12 www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1274792/000104746912000176/a2205086zs-1a.htm

67/359www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1274792/000104746912000176/a2205086zs-1a.htm

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $9.00 per share would increase
(decrease) each of cash and cash equivalents, additional paidin capital, total stockholders' (deficit)
equity and total capitalization on a pro forma as adjusted basis by approximately $15.6 million, assuming
that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on

52

 

outstanding, actual;
200,000 shares authorized, 77,669
shares issued and outstanding, pro
forma; and 200,000 shares
authorized, 94,336 shares issued
and outstanding, pro forma as
adjusted     114    777    943 

  Additional paidin capital     51,452    314,746    452,480 
  Common stock warrants     6,445    7,839    7,839 
  Accumulated deficit     (332,723)   (332,723)   (332,723)
    Total stockholders' (deficit) equity     (274,712)   (9,361)   128,539 
      

      Total capitalization   $ (5,813) $ (8,682) $ 129,218 
   

4/15/12 www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1274792/000104746912000176/a2205086zs-1a.htm

68/359www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1274792/000104746912000176/a2205086zs-1a.htm

Table of Contents

the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions.

The table above does not include:

• 17,521,906 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding
as of September 30, 2011 at a weighted average exercise price of $2.48 per share; 

• 1,051,560 additional shares of our common stock available for future issuance as of